

Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355

Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORDER	Mo	74340	
FOR SUPPLIES OR EQUIPME P. R. NO. NS Patient Care 202	ENT 2-003afed:	743 August 1,2022	-
MODE OF PROCUREMENT  COMPETITIVE BIDE			
CS No	_ AC No.		

TO: Supplier/Dealer Contractor NSB ENGINEER Address:	RING DESIGN AND FABRICATION _ /	rike tengt a se sterra justifika a sa
	vision Performance Securit	3283/837-2845 Fax No: 837-9532 orking days Other Terms: y Posted: ☑ Surety Bond No.9(18) Mo -214618 Manager's Check No. Amount P 520, ∞∞ 00
Item No. QTY. UNIT	ARTICLES	UNIT COST TOTAL COST
Heavy Duty - Brand/Model:  A. SPECIFICATIO 1. Stainless stee 2. Two swing ty 3. Five comparts	PASS PROPRIED TO SENSONS  The latest type 304 gauge 20 hairline finish on the latest type glass door with lock or the latest type glass door with latest type glass door w	Dinet 176,000.00 / 1,936,000.00 /
Height: 180cm Width: 40cm 5.Mounted on caster wheels wheel hub) 6.Mechanical p LED light and d 7. Equipment is B.ACCESSORIE 1. With Led light C. WARRANTY	four pcs.4 inches (100mm) diameter havith stainless swivel and wheel lock (a parts are heavy duty durable type such loor lock sometimenable and serviceable sometimenable and serviceable sometiment s	Il metal fork, brake and as caster wheel,
	രയയയയയയ page 1 of 3 യായയയയായാ	
Funding Code	Anna Contract Contrac	TOTAL AMOUNT P 1,936,000.00
FUNDS AVAILABLE:  LOURDES B.DELOS REYES, CPA OIC- Chief Accountant APPROVED:	Attachments:  P.R. No. NS Patient Care 2022-0  Abstract of Canvass/Bids  Canvass Sheet/Tender of Bids  Notarized Certification of Exclusive Distributor  Justification  Others BAC RESO NO. R2022-12-	today the copy of this Purchase Order, and held the Company bound by the terms and stipulation of the contract and other laws applicable.
Executive Director	x NOA-2022-211 / x NTP-PROC-2023-003 /	(Signature over printed name)  Date:

White (Original) - Attachment to payment Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement Distribution: White (Original)

Pink - Supply and Property



# Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER Quezon Ave. Quezon City Tel. No.: 588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 390

PURCHASE ORDER	74340
FOR SUPPLIES OR EQUIPMENT	
P. R. NO.—NS-Patient Care 2022-007 Dat MODE OF PROCUREMENT	ed: _ <del>August 1;2022 -</del>
COMPETITIVE BIDDING	<u> </u>
CS No AC	No

			<del></del>		DATE OF P.O.	January 6, 2	023/_	
TO: Sup Address	plier/Dealer	Contractor _	NSB ENGINE	ERING DESIGN	AND FABRICATION			
Address					, Taguig City Tel No: 837-82	83/837-2845 Fax	No: 837-9!	532
Is to be	made:	Division/Sect Materials Ma Ground Floor	ion/Unit wher nagement-Div	e delivery	Delivery period: 7 workin Bidder's Bond Posted: Cashier's / Manage PCMC O.R. No.	ng days Other □ Cash □ GSI er's / Cert Check	Terms: IS Policy No.	532 Hy Band - 600)mb - 41
						T		
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT		A	ARTICLES	UN	IT COST	TOTAL COST
			and Fabrica Certifies that i.All spare pa available five locally availa basic specific ii It will prove maintenance iii.It will cond the equipme iv.It will prove E.With duly and Fabrica i.All terms ar and correspond Fabrication ii. The expect under normation iii. All spare available for iv.It will prove maintenance	tion t: arts and accesse e (5) years after ble and can be cations are the ride all technical e of the Stainler duct training for ent upon deliver ride replacement and conditions standing contract the duseful life of all use at a minimiser parts and access the next five (5) ide all technical e of the Stainles	al support needed for the pross Steel Medicine Cabinet Hor proper operation and main ry / nt/back-up unit while the dedificate from Principal Manutated in the bidding document will be honored by NSB Englow for the Stainless Steel Medicing mum ten (10) years / ssories (caster wheel, LED light support needed for the pross Steel Medicine Cabinet Heads	ts and door lock) all the accessories lel provided that oper operation as eavy Duty otenance to end a elivered unit is be afacturer- NSB E onts per IRR of RA tineering Design a one Cabinet Heavy otenand door lock oper operation ar	are s are the od users of ing repaire ngineering 9184 and Duty will be	
Funding	Code			accasacasacasa Di	age 2 of 3 consecuences	TOTALAMO	UNT P	1 025 000 00
OIC- APPRO	Chief Acco	LOS REYES, Cuntant	<b>PA</b>	☐ Abstract of Canvass S☐ Notarized Exclusive ☐ Justification Others x BACRI x NOA-2	NS Patient Care 2022-007 of Canvass/Bids Sheet/Tender of Bids Certification of Distributor on	This is to today the C Purchase C Company bo stipulation of laws applicat	RTIFICAT certify the Driginal Order, a ound by the the cont ole.	1,936,000.00  FION  nat I received copy of this nd held the the terms and ract and other cinted name)
Distribu		hite (Origina	vou	cher with oth	tached in the claim er supporting documents)	Pink -	Supply a	nd Property



## Republic of the Philippines

Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

/ase

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 390

PURCHASE ORDER	
FOR SUPPLIES OR EQUIPMENT	

P. R. NO. NS Patient Care 2022-007 Dated: \_\_ MODE OF PROCUREMENT

August 1,2022

74340

**COMPETITIVE BIDDING** 

AC No. CS No. January 6, 2023 DATE OF PO

	St. Lower Bicutan, here delivery Division		ng days Other Terms: G	urety Bond - G(13) -MO-
Division/Section/Unit w Materials Management	here delivery Division	Delivery period: 7 working Bidder's Bond Posted:	ng days Other Terms: G	urety Bond - G(13) -MO-
Naterials Management	Division	Bidder's Bond Posted:	☐ Cash ☐ GSIS Policy	
round Floor, PCMC Bld	e.			
	8.	PCMC O.R. No		30,800.00
UNIT	A	RTICLES	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
v.Consum	ner guidelines rega	ording disposal of the equip	oment /	
dispose the a regual reference of the control of th	ne stainless steel m metal scrap item. y Schedule: Within	nedicine cabinet heavy duty  n Forty Five to Sixty (45 to	, they can be disposed as	
ent (1%) of the cost of unper	Approximately and the second second second second		The state of the s	the latest the same of the sam
NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY.				
,- 0(-110 - (202)	m / 1/11/23	ge 3 of 3 താരത്തെത്തെത്ത	TOTAL AMOUNT P	1,936,000.00
LE: \$1,936,000.00	Attachments: P.R. No.	NS Patient Care 2022-007	CERTIFICA This is to certify t today the Original	that I received
intant			Purchase Order, a Company bound by	
	Exclusive	Certification of Distributor	stipulation of the con- laws applicable.	
ly	☐ Justificatio	on	THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA	
1	1. In case dispose the a regual reference of the cost of unperturbed the Procuring Entity may restroy through a from third parties, through a	1. In case of total damage/dispose the stainless steel ma regualr metal scrap item.  F. Delivery Schedule: Within receipt of Purchase Order/  Unsatisfactory Deliveries: cent (1%) of the cost of unperformed portion for every the Procuring Entity may rescind or terminate the cost of performance security equal to 5% of the undelivery of performance security equal to 5% of	1. In case of total damage/ end of useful life or in case dispose the stainless steel medicine cabinet heavy duty a regualr metal scrap item.  F. Delivery Schedule: Within Forty Five to Sixty (45 to receipt of Purchase Order/ Notice to Proceed  For the use of:  Nursing Service Patient care  Unsatisfactory Deliveries: cent (1%) of the cost of unperformed portion for everyday of delay. Once the cumulat the Procuring Entity may rescind or terminate the contract, without prejudice to oth from third parties, through alternative mode of procurement; and of performance security equal to 5% of the undelivered item/s.  DOC-110 - (2021EO) mm //ll/23  B. E. # 1,936,000.00 Attachments:  D. P.R. No. NS Patient Care 2022-007  Abstract of Canvass/Bids  Canvass Sheet/Tender of Bids	F. Delivery Schedule: Within Forty Five to Sixty (45 to 60) calendar days upon receipt of Purchase Order/ Notice to Proceed  For the use of: Nursing Service Patient care  Unsatisfactory Deliveries: Cent (1%) of the cost of unperformed portion for everyday of delay. Once the cumulative amount of liquidated damage, the Procuring Entity may rescind or terminate the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedie from third parties, through alternative mode of procurement; and of performance security equal to 5% of the undelivered item/s.  - OC-110 - (2010)   1010   2010   10



# Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: <a href="mailto:www.pcmc.gov.ph">www.pcmc.gov.ph</a> email: <a href="mailto:officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph">officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph</a>
Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

## NOTICE TO PROCEED NTP-PROC-2023-003

### NSB ENGINEERING DESIGN AND FABRICATION

309 MLQ St. Lower Bicutan Taguig City

Tel No: 837-8283/837-2845 Fax No: 837-9532

Sir / Madam:

This is to inform you that Purchase Order No. <u>74340</u> as a result of Competitive Bidding for the purchase of **Supply and Delivery of Stainless** Steel Medicine Cabinet Heavy Duty (**Brand/Model: Fabricated**) has been approved.

You may now proceed with the delivery of the items listed in the attached Purchase Order within Forty—five to Sixty (45 to 60) calendar days from receipt of this notice.

SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM Executive Director

CONFORME: Received Original

Signature over Printed Name Authorized Representative

Date: